KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1163301

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # m

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 3988

name: Slawson Exploration Company, Inc.

Address 1: 204 N ROBINSON AVE STE 2300

Address 2:

APl No. 15 . 15-193-20898-00-00

Spot Description:

City: OKLAHOMA CITY g OK

Contact Person: Steve Slawson

2ip 73102 , 6891

_ NWSWNE gec 23 1yp 10 g R34 [ JEast Djwest
1800 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section
2146

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: Thomas

Phone: (405 ) 232_0201 Lease Name:‘]ames AY Well #: 3

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: JOhNson (Perfs): 4675-4702
Formation: MVan (Perfs): 4584-4586
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: JONNSON BOPD: 20 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 10
Formation: MYTICK BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/16/2013

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 11/20/2013

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Murfin #1 Jarmes A
[ ]

NE/4 Murfin

E/2 Owner=John James
804 Central Ave.
Nebraska City, NE 68410

&

22

SE/4 Open??

"NE/4 Slawson

N/2 Owner=John James
804 Central Ave.
Nebraska City, NE 68410

. SECI 43 Jarmes AY
NW,/4 Murfin ’f amnes

23 srct 47 Jomes AY
°

SEC! #7 James BE

° SW/4 & SE/4 Slawson
S/2 Owner=John James
804 Central Ave.
Nebraska City, NE 68410

SEC! #2 ‘omes BE

S4 .09

L ]
SEC! #2 Jarnes AY

NW/4 Slawson

—¢—Owner=Robt. L. Soucie
Box 25
Upland, NE 68381

SFC/ #7 Soucie K
® ®
SECT #2 Soucie K 24

o
Norstar Fpard #7

< SW/4 Norstar
SW/4 Owner= Epard Farms
1380 County Road 21
Colby, Ks 67701-8130

Murtin #7 Fpard
o

E/2 Murfin

Sé;C‘/ F3 Hills Trust

o
SEC! #7 Hills Trust

0/ #5 Jarme
40 ac Unit

'INa ;099

o
SEC! #7 Jarmes

NE/4 Owner=John James
804 Central Ave.
Nebraska City, NE 68410

®
SEC! #2 Jarmes

e
SEC! #2 Hills Trust

®
SEC! #5 Hills Trust

® <505 FEL, 125' FNL

O

W/2 Russell Oil

W/2 Owner=Raymond Ward Dumier
14545 Inverness St.

27 E/2 Owner=Epard Farms Olathe Ks 66061
1380 County Road 21 26 athe, Ks 660 25
Colby, Ks 67701—9130 SE, NW & NE/4 SECI

NW, SW, & SE/4 Owner=Mike Moses
1601 County Rd T -
_¢_ Colby, Ks 67701
SW/4 — Open??
34 0 35 . 36

Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.

Thomas County, Kansas
County Line & County Line West Prospect
James #3-26 Unit

Nary Powell

= 10/28/2013

3=t mie

Sde 1202




AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

I, Steve Slawson , VP Operations, hereby swear that on the date below a
copy of the Application for Commingling of Production (KCC ACO-4)
James AY #3 was mailed to the following parties:

Landowner: James Family
' 804 Central Ave
Nebraska City, NE 68410

Offset Operators: Murfin Oil
: 250 N Water, #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Norstar Petroleum Inc
88 Iverness Cir E, Unit F104
Englewood CO, 80112

Russell O1l, Inc
PO Box 8050
Edmond, OK 73083

Signed /
Date M/ //&g./// 3

This instrument was acknowledged before me on / (7/ X2/ (2

o
by SJQ,( Sllwvso " , Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.
NO \\“\\muum s,

gdﬂﬁm}_ ’2

0001 9220

K2 ’I/muu\\\ “
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas, Thomas County, ss:

Kylee Hunter being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

......................................

THE Cé)LBY FREE PRESS

a dajly newspaper printed in the state of Kansas, and published i and of general

circulation in Thomas County, Kansas, with a general paid.circulation on a yeatly
basis in Thomas County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Suid newspaper is published at least 50 times a year; has been so published continu-
ously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for 4 period of more thag five
years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post
office of Colby, Kansas, in said county as s¢cond clase matter,

That the attached notics is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and

entire issue of said newspaper for ... J waaCOnSecutive week(s)/days(s), the

first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the .......=2 1 ........ N— -\
(Jerons ,20 /2, , with subsequent publications being made
on the following dates:
£ 20.... : > L -
/ 0. /
) 2 7 20
200 20 san
> /‘I 3
ey o
- )4’23@{.” }M/w J-r-':{l:"r;'f'*
4
N
Subgeribed and sworn to befote me thig ... /ﬁ ............ day of

Notaty Public

wuN\
w v B*’&‘, )

My comrmission expires /{ ({G-Ms T/ 20 y
PUBKCRUOR Feo $uvrrrn T bnt

Additional copies $

‘COLBY FREE PRESS

. Aasasn.aem

BEFORETH
STATE conmnxnou doumsslon
" OFTHE HTATE OF KANSAS
" NOTIOE OF FILING APPLICATION -

RE: SLawson Exploratmn CO., Ing.- Appllca- .
tlon for Copmingling ‘of Produétion on'
the James AY #8, looated in Thomas
County, Kanaas.

TO: All Ot and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, ‘Landowners, -
and an patsons whomever cuncemm

You. md oaoh of you, are hanaby notlﬂed
that Slawson Exploratich Go, In¢. has
flldd an applitation foF Gotmminglng of
Rroduction from -the Johnson and the
Myrick, Station , Zonas at ihe...James AY
#3 " well located In tha NW SW NE o1 Sec,
23~ 108—34W ThomasCo Ks

Any pensma who, obleet mwar wmwus_

-applicstion. shall be Fequited to file thei
. GBjactions or proteat WA the Conativation

Division of. the State ’ Cotparation
Commission of the Stat of Xansas
within fifteen {15} days from the date of
this ‘publication. Thése protests shall be
pursudnt to Commigsion reguletions and
must state specifc teasons why the gramt
of the appiication may cause waste, viclate
correlative rights or poliute the netural
reaoutoss of the State of Kansas,

Al parsons intereated; ar ‘concerned ghall

“take . fotige . of the forsgoie dnd shall
govem thamaalves aceordlngly .

S(nwmn Exp!ora’don cummny e
204:Ri: Robinscn, $te 2800,
oK, Ok 73102

(Wjﬁw |ri ‘lh&

PAGE @1/82
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- B8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Matk Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a dally newspapet published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansag, and having a genetal paid circolation
on,a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuousty and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than oxe year prior to the fitst publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspapet has best entered as second clags mail
matter gt the United States Post Dffice in Wichita,
Kansas, and which gald newspaper Ia not a trade,
religions or ftaternal publication and that a fotics
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning lssue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the Hrst
publication of said notice was

+

made as afofesaid on the 1§§ of

November ap. 2013, witx

subsequent publications belng made on
the following dates:

And affiant fosther says that he hag personal
knowledge of the statements ahove set forth and
that they are trus,

Mk Sdotehold

Subserlbed and sworn ta before me this

1* day o

er, 2013

i @ .:eumwe.a RAR w&v
Nam y lao- Sinla ¢
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 20, 2013

Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.
204 N Robinson, Ste 2300
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO111305
James AY 3, Sec.23-T10S-R34W, Thomas County
API No. 15-193-20898-00-00

Dear Mr. Slawson:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 20,
2013, concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply
through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 20 0 10 4675-4702
Myrick 5 0 15 4584-4586
Total Estimated Current Production | 25 0 25

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO111305 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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